Ministry of External Affairs (PB-I Section)

No. Q/PB-I/551/01/2016

Dated 04.01.2016

Smt. Runa Mondal H. No. 555, Sec-1 Vaishali, Ghaziabad PIN - 201010.

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Madam,

Please refer to your online RTI application (received on 23.12.2015), seeking information on diverse issues. Only Items No. 1 and 2 pertain to the undersigned CPIO, information in r/o which is as under:

Items No. 1 and 2: Sh. Ranjan Mondal is presently deployed as Attache in the High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

2. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Ms. Apoorva Srivastava, Director (ADP) and Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 4095, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi within 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

(Tanuj/Shankar)

Under Secretary (PB-I) & CPIO Room No. 4092, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan

Janpath, New Delhi

Tele: 011-49015477

Copy to:

(1) Dir(ADP)

(2) US(RTI), MEA, New Delhi w.r.t. Registration No. MOEAF/R/2015/03550 dated 23.12.2015.

t

RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	MOEAF/R/2015/03550	Date of Receipt:	23/12/2015
Type of Receipt:	Local Receipt	Language of Request:	English .
Name:	Runa Mondal	Gender:	Female
Address:	R/o h. no. 555, Sec -1, V	aishali, Ghaziabad	- , 201010
State:	Details not provided	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email:	Details not provided		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided		Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Cash
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to:	US (Pension, TO PB- 1)
Information Sought:	relates to US(PB-I)		•
	Print Save	Close	